SPECIAL STATE SPECIAL STAT	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	τ	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAC	E 1	OF]	
### ODDE 1.00 PARAMETERS OF CORNELS SON 1.00 PARAMETERS OF CORNELS SON 1.00			4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)							
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts Nuclear Regulatory Commission Nashington, DC 2055 **Name AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. News, Sens and 2P Coxe) **POUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L. L. C. 14900 CONFERENCE CENTER DR STE 100 140 AND AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. News, Sens and 2P Coxe) 14900 CONFERENCE CENTER DR STE 100 140 AND AND ACCRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.	CODE		OIS	5-12-060			·	* * *		
Div. of Contracts Attn: Nail Stop: YMP-01-3100 Nachington, DC 20555 # MAN AND ADDRESS OF CONTINUED TO Pice, send carry, Sens and 2P Coop) # Washington, DC 20555 # MAN AND ADDRESS OF CONTINUED TO Pice, send carry, Sens and 2P Coop) # Washington, DC 20555 # MAN AND ADDRESS OF CONTINUED TO Pice, send carry, Sens and 2P Coop) # Washington, DC 20555 # MAN AND ADDRESS OF CONTINUED TO Pice, send carry, Sens and 2P Coop) # Washington, DC 20555 # MAN AND ADDRESS OF CONTINUED TO Pice, send carry, Sens and 2P Coop) # Washington, DC 20555 # Washington,	8 ISSUED BY	3100	7 AD	MINISTERED BY (If other th	an Nen	16)	CODE 3100			
FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L. L. C. 14900 CONFERENCE CENTER DR STE 100 CHANTILLY VA 201513813 CODE 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 12. A THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 14. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 15. A THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLUCITATIONS 16. B yo completing terns at and 15, and returning copies of the samendment prote to the hour and date specified for receipt of Offers and returning copies of the samendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACTION OF YOUR OFFER. If they will use of his amendment you desire to change an offer already submitled, such change may be made by belegare on teller, provided each belegare in vietness reference to the solicitation and mendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACTION OF YOUR OFFER. If they will use of his amendment you desire to change and offer already submitled, such change may be made by belegare or letter, provided each belegare in release reference to the solicitation and mendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACTION OF YOUR OFFER. If they will use of his amendment you desire to change and offer already submitled, such change may be made by belegare or letter, provided each belegare in release reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is necessary and an is received profer to the opening hour and date specified. 16. A THIS CHANGE AND APPRICATION OF YOUR OFFER. If they will use of this amendment you desire to change and offer already submitled, such change and they belegare of the professor of the	Div. of Contracts Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M			Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0M						
14900 CONFERENCE CENTER DR STE 100 CRANTILLY VA 201513813 CODE 170. MORPHATION OF CONTRACTION OF CONTRACTION OF SUBJECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES 171. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 172. LANGE on the bove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 173. DATED (SEETEM 17) [05-11-2011 175. LANGE OF SOLICITATIONS 176. Babove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 178. DATED (SEETEM 17) [05-11-2011 179. CORREST OF SOLICITATIONS 189. COMPIEND (19) searchwelding receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer must acknowledge neceipt of this semendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation and amendment on each copy of the offer must acknowledge neceipt of the semendment of the amendment on offer semendment on each copy of the offer must acknowledge neceipt of the semendment of the amendment on offer amendment on each copy of the properties of the provided seed the legism on offer the makes reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIPED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or telether, provided seed the legism on their makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 18. ACCOUNTING MARKET ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF THE ACCOUNTING ACKN	B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)			(X)	BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICE	TATION NO.			
CODE International Contraction Contract	FOUR POINTS TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 12. A bove numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers	14900 CONFERENCE CENTER DR STE 100									
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Offers must acknowledge receipt of this smendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items & and 15, and returning	CHANTILLY VA 201513813									
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items is and 15, and returning copies of the amendment in the solicitation are amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items is and 15, and returning copies of the amendment on as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items is and 15, and returning copies of the amendment on as amended, by one of the following methods: (b) By completing items is and 15, and returning copies of the interment of the satisfaction and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC. KNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIPT ON THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment, our desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and his amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA or required to significant to an amendment of the satisfaction of the solicitation and his amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and dates specified. 12. THIS STEPANT OR APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDER NO. INTEM 14. 14. THIS CHANGE ORDER SISSUED PURSUANT TO REPUBLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS ORDER NO. INTEM 14. 15. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPUBLIES. 16. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPUBLIES. 17. MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 18. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPUBLIES. 18. THE ABOVE			-		<u>:</u>	<u>`</u>		•		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning	11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIC	INS			•	
### RECOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (# required) ### BBER: 2012-10-51J-144; JC;J1230; BOC:252A; APP:31X0200.110 OBLIGATED AMOUNT: \$25,624.08 DUNS:089896737; NAICS:541519; PAIMTS:127099 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.	(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viriby telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter in the content of the cont	copies of the amendment includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE Rue of this amendment you de	nent; (b he soli RECEII esine to	o) By acknowledging re citation and amendme PT OF OFFERS PRIO o change an offer alrea	eceipt nt nu R TO Idy su	of this amendment on on mbers. FAILURE OF Y THE HOUR AND DAT bmitted, such change r	each copy of: OUR AC- E SPECIFIED nay be made	he		
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedly sudhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) BB. OB:	LIGATED AMOUNT: \$25,	624.0)8		?:31x0200.110				
S. THE SCHAME ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speedy surfnority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 (03(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Speedy type of modification and surfnority)						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
SET FORTH IN TERM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b). C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of Contract Mutual Agreement of Parties E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, X Is required to sign this document and return										
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suffering) FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of Contract Mutual Agreement of Parties E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. X is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible) The purpose of this modification is to exercise option period 2 and thereby extend the period of performance from 05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012. The total obligated amount is hereby increased from \$76,872.24 by \$25,624.08 to \$102,496.32. The option period reflects the correction of the error that was made on base contract for option period 2. Total obligation: \$102,496.32 (changed) Period of performance: 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012 (changed) NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, at larms and conditions of the document referenced in Item \$A or 10A, as herestofore changed, remains unchanged and in AM force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) William A. Adams			IANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying of	ica, appropriation data, etc.)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is not, is not, is required to sign this document and return incomplete to the issuing office. 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANCOFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to exercise option period 2 and thereby extend the period of performance from 05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012. The total obligated amount is hereby increased from \$76,872.24 by \$25,624.08 to \$102,496.32. The option period reflects the correction of the error that was made on base contract for option period 2. Total obligation: \$102,496.32 (changed) Period of performance: 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012(changed) NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in Aul force and effect 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) William A. Adams	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSI	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:		_					•	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) The purpose of this modification is to exercise option period 2 and thereby extend the period of performance from 05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012. The total obligated amount is hereby increased from \$76,872.24 by \$25,624.08 to \$102,496.32. The option period reflects the correction of the error that was made on base contract for option period 2. Total obligation: \$102,496.32 (changed) Period of performance: 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012(changed) NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF Stoter (Type or print) William A. Adams										
The purpose of this modification is to exercise option period 2 and thereby extend the period of performance from 05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012. The total obligated amount is hereby increased from \$76,872.24 by \$25,624.08 to \$102,496.32. The option period reflects the correction of the error that was made on base contract for option period 2. Total obligation: \$102,496.32 (changed) Period of performance: 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012(changed) NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND ITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) William A. Adams	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	nt and	retum 1	capie	s to the Issuing office.				
05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012. The total obligated amount is hereby increased from \$76,872.24 by \$25,624.08 to \$102,496.32. The option period reflects the correction of the error that was made on base contract for option period 2. Total obligation: \$102,496.32 (changed) Period of performance: 05/11/2011 through 05/10/2012(changed) NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) William A. Adams	14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contrac	t subject metter where feasible	9.)					
NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 richard.ousley@nrc.gov Contractor POC: Stephanie Heagen; (703) 657-6114 - office; (703) 400-3537 - Cell; sheagan@4points.com All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in litem 9A or 10A, as herekofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) William A. Adams	05/11/2011 through 02/10/2012 to 05/11/2 from \$76,872.24 by \$25,624.08 to \$102,49 The option period reflects the correction	011 through 05/10/20 06.32.	012.	The total oblig	ated	amount is hereb	y increas			
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as herelofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) William A. Adams	NRC POC: Richard Ousley; 301 -415-5220 r	ichard.ousley@nrc.go	v	400-3537 - Cell	1 · e	hearan@Anoints c	O.T.			
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) William A. Adams			(103)		., .	neagane spoines. c	O.I.			
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) William A. Adams										
William A. Adams	Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, rer	nains unchanged and in full fo	rce and	effect.				
$111 \circ 1/2 \cdot 1 \cdot $	15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				CTING	OFFICER (Type or print)				
1111/20 11918	Illindy talmer V.P.			Contracting Officer						
15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED	The World			Willia	Contre	. Addung eting Officer)	_ 16C. DAT	E SIGNED	_	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243